
New Mexico Baseball

Overall Statistics for New Mexico (as of Aug 17, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 11-37   Home: 3-19   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 7-10   MW: 1-14

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

15 CASTRO, Danielle  . 4 0 0 15-8 30 4 12 2 1 1 11 19  . 6 3 3 2 0 4 0  . 4 1 2 2 0 1-1 7 0 1  . 8 7 5

35 GATSON, Samantha  . 4 0 0 31-12 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 4 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 6 28 5  . 8 7 2

 1 ANDERSON, Cristin  . 3 6 3 48-48 146 41 53 4 3 7 20 84  . 5 7 5 23 6 23 0  . 4 6 3 2 0 10-13 117 101 9  . 9 6 0

24 GILMORE, Katie  . 3 3 0 34-32 103 19 34 5 2 1 17 46  . 4 4 7 11 0 21 1  . 3 9 1 1 1 9-11 127 8 2  . 9 8 5

 9 CARRAMUSA, Stefanie  . 3 1 1 45-41 135 25 42 8 2 5 20 69  . 5 1 1 9 0 26 1  . 3 5 4 0 2 12-14 54 88 19  . 8 8 2

16 BRANDOW, Erin  . 2 9 0 41-38 100 8 29 4 1 3 20 44  . 4 4 0 13 0 24 0  . 3 6 2 3 1 4-5 126 10 4  . 9 7 1

12 LUJAN-DRESSLAR, Jes  . 2 8 3 44-44 113 15 32 9 0 1 17 44  . 3 8 9 13 0 24 0  . 3 5 4 1 5 10-15 51 1 2  . 9 6 3

 7 KALAPSA, Cassandra  . 2 4 8 47-45 125 13 31 5 1 2 16 44  . 3 5 2 11 5 35 0  . 3 3 1 1 3 9-11 58 3 2  . 9 6 8

18 GARCIA, Jessica  . 2 4 4 42-42 123 12 30 4 0 1 14 37  . 3 0 1 7 0 12 2  . 2 8 0 2 1 5-7 120 36 2  . 9 8 7

22 DUARTE, Shaunte  . 2 3 8 45-42 126 20 30 8 2 0 17 42  . 3 3 3 11 1 34 1  . 3 0 4 0 1 7-8 41 63 5  . 9 5 4

 8 GUILLERMO, Sheryl  . 2 3 8 27-15 42 7 10 2 0 0 4 12  . 2 8 6 0 0 9 0  . 2 3 8 0 0 5-5 15 1 0 1.000

21 HODGINS, Kerry  . 2 1 4 34-32 70 11 15 0 1 0 5 17  . 2 4 3 9 0 16 0  . 2 9 6 2 3 8-9 98 8 1  . 9 9 1

23 COX, Shenise  . 2 1 3 25-16 47 8 10 1 1 1 4 16  . 3 4 0 3 3 13 0  . 3 0 2 0 1 7-8 73 6 2  . 9 7 5

 4 GUTIERREZ, Kari  . 2 0 0 32-14 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 4 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 22 1  . 9 6 0

33 BLEDSOE, Jordyn  . 1 5 4 29-25 52 4 8 3 0 1 6 14  . 2 6 9 5 0 22 0  . 2 2 0 2 3 0-3 32 44 10  . 8 8 4

 2 DeBROECK, Kaela  . 1 0 0 39-25 10 1 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 2 0 0 1 0 4 0  . 1 8 2 0 0 0-0 3 32 1  . 9 7 2

 6 TRACY, Amber  . 0 0 0 4-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 7 5 48 1235 191 340 56 14 23 171 493  . 3 9 9 118 15 274 5  . 3 4 2 16 21 87-110 930 452 66  . 9 5 4

Opponents  . 3 3 8 48 1370 335 463 85 12 59 311 749  . 5 4 7 109 24 129 9  . 3 9 4 11 18 39-58 949 350 61  . 9 5 5

LOB - Team (270), Opp (273). DPs turned - Team (21), Opp (12). TPs turned - Team (0), Opp (1). CI - Team (2), BRANDOW 1,

GARCIA 1, Opp (1). IBB - Team (0), Opp (1). Picked off - CARRAMUSA 1, GUILLERMO 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

35 GATSON, Samantha  4 . 9 6 3-10 31 12 4 2/0 0 103.0 136 93 73 35 53 24 3 15  . 3 0 8 4 8 1 1 4

 2 DeBROECK, Kaela  6 . 2 1 6-20 39 22 5 0/0 0 130.2 185 143 116 50 48 35 6 25  . 3 2 6 5 10 1 7 7

21 HODGINS, Kerry  7 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 6 4 3 0 1 1 1 1  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 4 GUTIERREZ, Kari  7 . 5 4 2-7 32 14 2 1/0 0 73.1 136 95 79 24 27 25 2 18  . 3 9 3 3 6 1 3 7

Totals  6 . 1 2 11-37 48 48 11 3/0 0 310.0 463 335 271 109 129 85 12 59  . 3 3 8 12 24 3 11 18

Opponents  3 . 3 2 37-11 48 48 22 6/1 3 316.1 340 191 150 118 274 56 14 23  . 2 7 5 12 15 8 16 21

PB - Team (13), GARCIA 9, BRANDOW 4, Opp (11). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (2). SBA/ATT - GARCIA (27-42), DeBROECK (15-25),

GATSON (14-21), BRANDOW (12-16), GUTIERREZ (10-12).



New Mexico Baseball

Overall Statistics for New Mexico (as of Aug 17, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 8 GUILLERMO, Sheryl 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 TRACY, Amber 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 HODGINS, Kerry 107 98 8 1  . 9 9 1 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 GARCIA, Jessica 158 120 36 2  . 9 8 7 1 27 15  . 6 4 3 9 1

24 GILMORE, Katie 137 127 8 2  . 9 8 5 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 COX, Shenise 81 73 6 2  . 9 7 5 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 DeBROECK, Kaela 36 3 32 1  . 9 7 2 2 15 10  . 6 0 0 0 0

16 BRANDOW, Erin 140 126 10 4  . 9 7 1 6 12 4  . 7 5 0 4 1

 7 KALAPSA, Cassandra 63 58 3 2  . 9 6 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 LUJAN-DRESSLAR, Jes 54 51 1 2  . 9 6 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 ANDERSON, Cristin 227 117 101 9  . 9 6 0 13 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 GUTIERREZ, Kari 25 2 22 1  . 9 6 0 0 10 2  . 8 3 3 0 0

22 DUARTE, Shaunte 109 41 63 5  . 9 5 4 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 BLEDSOE, Jordyn 86 32 44 10  . 8 8 4 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 CARRAMUSA, Stefanie 161 54 88 19  . 8 8 2 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 CASTRO, Danielle 8 7 0 1  . 8 7 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

35 GATSON, Samantha 39 6 28 5  . 8 7 2 0 14 7  . 6 6 7 0 0

Totals 1448 930 452 66  . 9 5 4 21 39 19  . 6 7 2 13 2

Opponents 1360 949 350 61  . 9 5 5 12 87 23  . 7 9 1 11 1


